
Tables 
not available Equivalent values of metric units: 

. . . not appropriate or not applicable 1 hectare (ha) = 2.47 acres 
— nil or zero 1 metric ton (t) wheat = 36.744 bu 
- - too small to be expressed oats = 64.842 bu 
e estimate barley = 45.930 bu 
p preliminary certain tables may not add due to rounding 
r revised 
It should be noted that figures shown for the latest year are subject to revision, and that some figures for earlier years 
have been revised. Figures for Newfoundland are not included, as agricultural activity there is of minor importance 
and production small. 

11.1 Cash receipts from farming operations (excluding supplementary payments), by province, 1969-73 (thou
sand dollars) 

Province 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Total 

1969 

37,870 
63,380 
51,281 

672,495 
1,377,900 

349,912 
712,416 
727,169 
197,461 

4,189,884 

1970 

44,613 
67,644 
58,486 

667,414 
1,410,863 

335,731 
686,057 
705,280 
216,585 

4,192,673 

1971 

38,868 
65,618 
52,801 

690,125 
1,427,965 

367,841 
901,408 
776,886 
223,048 

4,544,560 

1972 

44,782 
73,919 
65,117 

772,024 
1,637,699 

478,478 
1,172,288 

896,023 
246,038 

5,386,368 

1973 

72,002 
94,692 
95,571 

962,358 
1,947,551 

611,642 
1,435,534 
1,193,241 

316,648 
6,729,239 

11.2 Cash receipts from farming operations, by commodity or other source, 1970-73 (thousand dollars) 

Item 

Wheat 
Wheat, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Oats 
Oats, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Barley 
Barley, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Canadian Wheat Board cash 

advances 
Canadian Wheat Board cash 

advance repayments 
Deferred grain receipts 
Rye 
Flaxseed 
Rapeseed 
Soya beans 
Corn 
Sugar beets 
Potatoes 
Fruits 
Vegetables 
Tobacco 
Other crops 
Total, cash receipts from 

crops 

Cattle and calves 
Pigs 
Sheep and lambs 
Dairy products 
Poultry 
Eggs 
Other livestock and products 
Total, cash receipts from 

livestock and products 

Forest and maple products 
Dairy supplementary payments 
Deficiency payments 
Total, cash receipts excl. 

supplementary payments 
Supplementary payments 
Total, cash receipts 

1970 

570,141 

6,566 
20,925 

— 
144,663 

— 
132,646 

-238,043 
— 8,472 

59,745 
96,762 
23,732 
49,376 
15,145 
90,055 
91,776 

125,072 
154,809 
116,412 

1,468,254 

975,962 
484,507 

7,876 
678,883 
262,711 
172,804 
43,561 

2,626,304 

28,214 
66,603 

3,298 

4,192,673 
58,207 

4,250,880 

1971 

645.981 

75,202 
31,619 

1,738 
192,270 

16,606 

72,998 

-157,563 
— 10,013 

57,075 
134,449 
27,898 
59,186 
18,576 
73,297 
92.847 

129,873 
135,347 
134,408 

1,751,820 

1,059,603 
428,718 

7,805 
705,697 
262,578 
151,717 
46,077 

2,662,195 

28,970 
100,336 

1,239 

4,544,560 
18,255 

4,562,815 

1972 

828,431 

118,426 
26,321 

5,314 
217,332 

2,966 

23,249 

-50,698 
— 12,082 

53,760 
151,220 
35,784 
60,183 
20,902 
78,958 
99,177 

141,949 
150,083 
150,472 

2,125,911 

1,204,978 
590,424 

8,991 
778,590 
295,853 
163,777 
56,266 

3,098,879 

37,062 
101,410 
23,106 

5,386,368 
76,954 

5,463,322 

1973 

867,654 

331,182 
30,723 

12,861 
229,771 

100,800 

29,947 

-23,476 
-305,246 

19,852 
119,063 
252,278 
50,348 

101,847 
22,293 

171,174 
117,567 
159,853 
142,821 
192,243 

2,623,555 

1,479,511 
831,846 

10,673 
850,008 
437,939 
243,790 
76,767 

3,930,534 

43,995 
131,022 

133 

6,729,239 
71,867 

6,801,106 


