Tables

not available

not appropriate or not applicable

nil or zero

too small to be expressed

estimate

preliminary revised

Equivalent values of metric units: 1 hectare (ha) = 2.47 acres

1 metric ton (t) wheat = 36.744 bu oats = 64.842 bu barley = 45.930 bu

certain tables may not add due to rounding

It should be noted that figures shown for the latest year are subject to revision, and that some figures for earlier years have been revised. Figures for Newfoundland are not included, as agricultural activity there is of minor importance and production small.

11.1 Cash receipts from farming operations (excluding supplementary payments), by province, 1969-73 (thousand dollars)

Province	1969	1970	1971	1972	1973
Prince Edward Island	37,870	44,613	38,868	44,782	72,002
Nova Scotia	63,380	67,644	65,618	73,919	94,692
New Brunswick	51,281	58,486	52,801	65,117	95,571
Quebec	672,495	667,414	690,125	772,024	962,358
Ontario	1,377,900	1,410,863	1,427,965	1,637,699	1,947,551
Manitoba	349,912	335,731	367,841	478,478	611,642
Saskatchewan	712,416	686,057	901,408	1,172,288	1,435,534
Alberta	727,169	705,280	776,886	896,023	1,193,241
British Columbia	197,461	216,585	223,048	246,038	316,648
Total	4,189,884	4,192,673	4,544,560	5,386,368	6,729,239

11.2 Cash receipts from farming operations, by commodity or other source, 1970-73 (thousand dollars)

570,141	645,981	828,431	867,654
6 566	75 202	119 426	331,182
	31,610		30,723
20,923	31,619	20,321	30,723
=	1.738	5.314	12,861
144,663			229,771
	61717	111111111	123,732,1
-	16,606	2,966	100,800
2015			- 377.
132,646	72,998	23,249	29,947
25. 3.3	L-016 501	11 24 102 24	12014
-238,043	-157,563	-50,698	-23,476
* .=	24.0.75	****	-305,246
			19,852
			119,063
			252,278
		35,/84	50,348
		60,183	101,847
		20,902	22,293
90,055	13,291	78,958	171,174
			117,567
	129,873		159,853 142,821
		150,083	192,243
110,412	134,408	130,472	192,243
0.00000	1 (24)	3034441	
1,468,254	1,751,820	2,125,911	2,623,555
975.962	1.059.603	1.204.978	1,479,511
			831.846
7.876	7,805	8.991	10,673
678,883	705,697	778,590	850,008
262,711	262,578		437,939
			243,790
43,561	46,077	56,266	76,767
	1.6800.735	10 May 2011	0.240.47
2,626,304	2,662,195	3,098,879	3,930,534
28.214	28,970	37.062	43,995
			131,022
3,298	1,239	23,106	133
4,192,673	4,544,560	5,386,368	6,729,239
58,207	18,255	76,954	71,867
4.250.880	4.562.815	5.463.322	6,801,106
	6,566 20,925	6,566 20,925 31,619	6,566 75,202 118,426 20,925 31,619 26,321 — 1,738 5,314 144,663 192,270 217,332 — 16,606 2,966 132,646 72,998 23,249 -238,043 -157,563 -50,698 -8,472 10,013 12,082 59,745 57,075 53,760 96,762 134,449 151,220 23,732 27,898 35,784 49,376 59,186 60,183 15,145 18,576 20,902 90,055 73,297 78,958 91,776 92,847 99,177 125,072 129,873 141,949 154,809 135,347 150,083 116,412 134,408 150,472 1,468,254 1,751,820 2,125,911 975,962 1,059,603 1,204,978 484,507 428,718 590,424 7,876 7,805 8,991 <t< td=""></t<>